

香港交易所資訊服務有限公司

(香港交易及結算所有限公司集團全資附屬公司)

HKEX INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED

(A wholly-owned subsidiary of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited)

10 October 2023 By Email

Our Ref: MDD/23/615

To: Direct Connection Data Vendors & End Users of Orion Market Data – Securities Market via Mainland Market Data Hub (Collectively "Clients")

Mainland Market Data Hub ("MMDH") Data Centre Failover Drill on 11 November 2023

Direct Connection Clients of MMDH are cordially invited to participate in a data center failover drill for system recovery under emergency situation ("the Drill") on <u>Saturday</u>, <u>11 November 2023</u>.

The objective of the Drill is to allow Clients to practice their contingency procedures to switch the production connection from MMDH primary data center to the secondary data center, by simulating the scenario of service outage in the Shanghai primary data center and activate MMDH at the secondary data center.

To confirm your participation in the drill, please submit the Online Test Participation Form on or before 27 October 2023 (Friday). The rundown of the Drill will be provided to the participating clients on or before 30 October 2023 (Monday).

Should you have any queries, please contact us at (852) 2211 6558 or send your questions to IVSupport@hkex.com.hk.

Ken KC Wong Vice President Data Connectivity & Support, Market Data Emerging Business and FIC